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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN
SOUTHERN DIVISION

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER
PRODUCTS LP, FORT JAMES

CORPORATION, and GEORGIA-PACIFIC Case No. 1:11-cv-00483-RJJ
LLC,
Judge Robert J. Jonker
Plaintiffs,

Magistrate Judge Hugh W. Brenneman, Jr.
VS.

NCR CORPORATION, INTERNATIONAL
PAPER CO., and WEYERHAEUSER CO.,

Defendants.

STIPULATION AND ORDER EXTENDING THE TIME FOR
DEFENDANT INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY TO RESPOND TO
DEFENDANT NCR CORPORATION’S MOTION TO COMPEL
SUPPLEMENTAL INTERROGATORY RESPONSES AND
DESIGNATION OF A RULE 30(B)(6) DEPONENT

Defendant NCR Corporation (“NCR”) moved the Court on August 8, 2014 for an order
compelling Defendant International Paper Company (“International Paper”) to supplement its
interrogatory responses and to designate a Rule 30(b)(6) deponent (the “Motion”) [Doc #531].
Pursuant to the Court’s August 15, 2014 Order Referring Motion to Compel, Judge Robert J.
Jonker referred the Motion to Magistrate Judge Hugh W. Brenneman, Jr. pursuant to 28 U.S.C.
636(b)(1)(A). Further, pursuant to Local Rule 7.3(c), International Paper has until Monday,
August 25, 2014, to respond to the Motion.

NCR and International Paper have been engaged in ongoing discussions to either resolve

or narrow the issues in dispute relating to NCR’s Motion without Court intervention and, in
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connection with those efforts, NCR has agreed to extend the time for International Paper to
respond to the Motion by fourteen days, to September 8, 2014.
NCR and International Paper hereby stipulate that the time for International Paper to

respond to NCR’s Motion be extended to September 8, 2014

Dated: August 22, 2014 Respectfully submitted,

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

[s/ John D. Parker
John D. Parker
Counsel for International Paper Company

John D. Parker

Lora M. Reece

Michael Dominic Meuti

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

PNC Center

1900 E. 19th Street, Suite 3200

Cleveland, OH 44114

Telephone: (216) 621-0200

Facsimile: (216) 696-0740

Email: jparker@bakerlaw.com
Ireece@bakerlaw.com
mmeuti@bakerlaw.com

John F. Cermak, Jr.

Sonja A. Inglin

Charles E. Shelton, 11

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

11601 Wilshire Boulevard, 14th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90025

Telephone: (310) 820-8800

Facsimile: (310) 820-8859

Email: jcermak@bakerlaw.com
singlin@bakerlaw.com
cshelton@bakerlaw.com

And by:

David W. Centner
CLARK HILL PLC


mailto:cshelton@bakerlaw.com
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Dated: August 22, 2014

200 Ottawa Ave. NW, Ste. 500
Grand Rapids, M1 49503
Telephone: (616) 608-1106
Facsimile: (616) 608-1166
Email: dcentner@clarkhill.com

NCR CORPORATION

/s/ David R. Marriott
David R. Marriott
Counsel for NCR Corporation

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Geoffrey A. Fields

200 Ottawa Avenue, N.W., Suite 1000
Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503
Phone: (616) 336-1017

Fax: (616) 458-6753
gfields@dickinsonwright.com

CRAVATH, SWAINE & MOORE LLP
Evan R. Chesler

David R. Marriott

Darin P. McAtee

Worldwide Plaza, 825 Eighth Avenue
New York, New York 10019

Phone: (212) 474-1000

Fax: (212) 474-3700
dmarriott@cravath.com

SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
John M. Heyde

One South Dearborn Street
Chicago, Illinois 60603
Phone: (312) 853-7000
Fax: (312) 853-7036
jheyde@sidley.com
MARTEN LAW PLLC
Linda R. Larson

Bradley M. Marten

1191 Second Avenue, Suite 2200
Seattle, Washington 98101
Phone: (206) 292-2600
Fax: (206) 292-2601
llarson@martenlaw.com
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN
SOUTHERN DIVISION

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER
PRODUCTS LP, FORT JAMES
CORPORATION, and GEORGIA-PACIFIC
LLC,

Plaintiffs,
VS.

NCR CORPORATION, INTERNATIONAL
PAPER CO., and WEYERHAEUSER CO.,

Defendants.

Case No. 1:11-cv-00483-RJJ
Judge Robert J. Jonker

Magistrate Judge Hugh W. Brenneman, Jr.

PROPOSED ORDER

Pursuant to the stipulation for extension of time between Defendant NCR Corporation

(“NCR”) and Defendant International Paper Company (“International Paper”) dated August 22,

2014, International Paper shall have until September 8, 2014 to file a response to NCR’s Motion

to Compel [Doc #531].

IT ISSO ORDERED.

Dated: August __, 2014

Hon. Hugh W. Brenneman, Jr.
United States Magistrate Judge



